## Seattle Storm Legend Sue Bird named as 2025 'Beyond the Build' Luncheon Speaker



Habitat for Humanity Seattle-King & Kittitas Counties is pleased to announce Seattle Storm Legend Sue Bird as the 2025 'Beyond the Build" Luncheon Speaker. Our largest fundraiser of the year will take place on Thursday, June 5 at the Seattle Convention Center – Summit Building. To secure a seat contact BLN-R representative Tom Dodt at <a href="mailto:buckeyetom81@gmail.com">buckeyetom81@gmail.com</a> You may also become a luncheon sponsor by visiting: <a href="mailto:Beyond the Build Luncheon 2025">Beyond the Build Luncheon 2025</a> – <a href="mailto:Habitat for Humanity Seattle-King & Kittitas Counties">Habitat for Humanity Seattle-King & Kittitas Counties</a>

After a championed career spanning three decades and regarded as the world's premier point guard, Sue Bird has left her mark on the WNBA and the world of women's sports. The league's All-Time Leader in Assists retired in September 2022. Following Sue's retirement, her jersey was retired by the Seattle Storm, making her only the second player in franchise history to have received that honor and in 2024, she officially joined the Seattle Storm ownership group.

Sue is now tapping into her progressive entrepreneurial spirit. Since retiring, Sue co-founded Togethxr – a woman-centered media group. She has created a suite of basketball-oriented TV shows and has launched A Touch More, a production company focused on promoting narratives around revolutionaries who move culture forward.

BLN & BLNR members are invited to join the luncheon. If you have not attended the luncheon previously you will certainly find the keynote speaker inspiring, but hearing Habitat's success building affordable housing in our community will lift you from your seat. Perhaps the biggest source of inspiration, however, comes from the remarkable success stories of our Habitat homeowners. Join us for a great experience.



BLN-R members enjoy Habitat's Beyond the Build Luncheon.